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G+G Retail, Inc.

I.

II.

Exhibit A

Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Pending Applications

None

Registrations
Trademark:
G+G

In Charge
(+ Design)

Club Essentiale

Club Essentiale

American High
Map Logo

American
High (Stylized)

American
High and Design

Clotheseteria, Inc.

Registration No.:

1,285,656

1,412,422

1,720,407

1,768,204

1,352,935

1,477,210

1,480,207

1,371,904

11

Registration Date:
7/10/84

10/07/86

9/29/92

8/3/93

8/6/85

2/16/88

3/8/88

11/19/85
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RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that CONGRESS FINANCIAL
CORPORATION, (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party"), having an office at 1133 Avenue
of the Americas, New York, New York 10036, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security
interest it holds in those certain trademarks, as set forth in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and
incorporated herewith (the "Trademarks"), of G+G RETAIL, INC., a Delaware corporation
(hereinafter referred to as "Debtor"), having a place of business at 520 Eighth Avenue, New
York, New York 10018, pursuant to a certain Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security
Agreement, dated as of October 30, 1998, by Debtor in favor of Secured Party, recorded in the
United States Office of Patents and Trademarks at Reel 1808 Frame 0936 (the "Security
Agreement"), is released and terminated and all interests in the Trademarks and any related
property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Security Agreement are hereby
reassigned to Debtor, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, nature or
description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in
Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 3-th day of May, 2001.

CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION

By: %/R
Tide:  Srasr VP

STATE OF NEW YORK )
) ss.

COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

‘ lly came
On the d-th day of May, 2001 before me persona _
@\ o1 STree Ve —_, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and s;y, thz.tz1
Ife/ﬁhe is the F. A7 V2 ().r £, b1 fof CONGRESS FINANC;AL CO?:’%RA’EISE\II)??& tt0 ratst ﬁd
i s tion by authority of 1ts Boar ,
trument was signed on behalf of such corpora : _
Lrles/she acknowledged said instrument to be the free act of deed of said corporation.

100805-1
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Exhibit A

Trademarks and Trademark Applications

G+G Retail, Inc.

I

II.

Pending Applications

None

Registrations
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G+G

In Charge
(+ Design)

Club Essentiale

Club Essentiale

American High
Map Logo

American
High (Stylized)

American
High and Design

Clotheseteria, Inc.

RECORDED: 05/15/2001
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